
Tape cutter device for MX•MB00 Series 
MX•MB00 Series =j--"11J 'J 11~m 

Parts Catalog 

~ PEGASUS. 



■i:O)J ,-'Y f.J?l □ ?ll:, 2007$01 F.l~il1!$0)TK ~lfi0) 

tM~l'l~£~ :j,:O)~fflc'~!IH., Z l,' * 9 . 

■ 4 ~ 7 :~Jc:ta:fl~£~~tfil~1Jtc:Jjjz~ L, 1-i:~tJ'$£0)5J'm~, 
:o~th,-'Y 1).A Hi:/J:?°tl,'*9o *tc, $£51m~ 
tc:f;:t~:tl.Zl,''@ffi~ta:, 1,-'Y 1);;z r-O)REF.NO. (~~ 

ffi~) ~;:j';l., °tl,' *9o 

• ~*tc:ta:$£ffi~1' '/'T•:;? ;;z.~~2~ L, $£ffi~tnt 
c', -z-O)~m • ~ 'f/Ji/J:Eb'~~tc:§l'i!"t!:lit*9• 

■$£H!ll;I3z:l, ,rcrt < fey(.!:, $£ffi~~B,EJ;r; l., z < tt~ 
l, ' • /J:c13, i: O)J ,- '.1/ :t.J-$1 □ 7'0)a2~1JI:tlita:c.lU~tc: J: 1), 

~&1J:<~~~:tl'@i:~~~~*90)~~6fyl~V 
7ilc< tc~l,'. 

ti~~fl (Models inserted) 

MX•M800 Series 

TK1A 

M822-02 X 250 

M832-38,70,86,355 

M852-01 , 13, 16S2,17 

MX5214-M53 

INTRODUCTION 

■ This parts catalog covers the TK device which are 

manufactured in January, 2007. 

■ The components are shown on pages 4 - 7. The 

illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers on 

right pages. The illustrated part and its part number are 

assigned the same reference number. 

■ The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this 

book for quick reference. 

■ When placing an order for any part, please specify the 

part number. Note that the contents of this book are 

subject to change for improvement without prior notice. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



Wi 

~lniOOffl-Ji · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ...... · · · · · · · 2 

'JI..,/ 1 'r''•'r- "'/1J 'Y 1J. ( ffl ) .. ·· · · .. · · ···· ..... ·.. ... ..... 4-5 

TK ::i:;.;~ □-7•=HJJA1 'Yf-•1lUii::J-'r'' ...... ........ . 6-7 

,(:;_;=f,y? ;;z .............................................. ....... . 8 

• 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
page 

APPLICATION TABLE......... .. ..... ........ ... ......... ..... .. ..... 2 

SOLENOID • TAPE CUTTER ASSY ······························ 4-5 

TK CONTROL BOX • PUSH SWITCH • POWER SOURCE CORD · · · · · · · · · 6-7 

INDEX ········· ········· ··· ······ ··· ···· ··········· · .. ... ....... ... .. ... 8 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



iibt;il,' Plain seaming 

TK1A 

M832-38 0 
M832-70 0 
M832-86 0 
M832-355 0 
M852-13 0 
M852-17 0 

• 
~ff:'tff~it ilffi~1// 

Type Applicablemachines 

MX,M832,M822 

TK1A 

M852 

Application table of TK 

~5 I~ Blindstitch hemming 

TK1A 

M852-01 0 

7-:f 7'tl. Inserting tape 

TK1A 

M822-02x250 0 

TK1A 

MX5214-M53 0 

Component parts list for TK 

ffif! 
Features 

ll!llJnit ·Jn 1--nit 7--:f tJ •:; '9 (ffl) ~ v / -1' r' (ffl> 
Driving method Cutting method Tape cutter assembly Solenoid assembly 

6S0012091Y0 

-~it ti~i'F 
7J500309100 

Electric Manualswnch 

6S0012A91Y0 

*~Sl,' Turn-down hemming 

TK1A 

M852-16S2 0 

fflPXffiJ~ 
Component parts 

:¥!1tf.JA1' •:; f- (ffl) TK :i::,, t-- □-5 
Manual switch assembly TK controller 

ffi~ffi 76026309T0 
Standard (100V,200V,220V,240V) 

3-a•m· rsnt 760263A9U1 30351009TYO For Europe (230V) 

760264-9U1 380V 
(380V) 

'll)ffl:i-r' 
Power souce cord 

7F3039A9100(1 00V) 
7F303909100(200V) 
7F303989100(220V) 
7F3039C9100(240V) 

-

7 42435-910(380V) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



(J) MX,M822,M832 Series 

(i)Ma52Series 

31 

• 

M~M832 Series 
fflqs¥ji;lffl 
Except Tractor presser foot 

MX..1.M832 Series 22 t-7?1Z-¥!1;lffl 
Tractor presser foot 

M822 M852 Series 

MXSeries 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



'.I v/-1 ~, (II) •T-7'tJ ,:,~- (II) SOLENOID•TAPE CUTTER ASSY 

REF.NO. PART NO. aB~~ftli DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 7J500309100 1/(...,/1' "'-i!•y 1-- SOLENOID COMPLETE 1 
2 7J500409100 1/ (..., / 1' j-:' (ffi) SOLENOID ASSY 1 
3 9A30690 T i.fitfi 5~J t, CAUTION LABEL 1 
4 0045150 7'~7\~Jv 1-- /M6 X 14 SCREW 1 
5 0071260 JIIl,J,* :l /M4 X 12 SCREW 1 

6 7F304109100 cpkl ::J - "' RELAY CORD 1 
7 6S0012091Y0 TK (ffi) TKASSY 1 
8 6S0012A91Y0 TK (ffl) TKASSY 1 
9 308006C0 71,..,-b. FRAME 1 
10 0070630 j-~1J,* :l /M4.5 X 8 SCREW 2 

11 308007A910 J:;,( A UPPER KNIFE 1 
12 3030960 }±~/~* SPRING 1 
13 3030970 11:• RETAINING RING 1 
14 3080020 7' ;,( A LOWER KNIFE 1 
15 3042910 7' ;,( A LOWER KNIFE 1 

16 007154-HC0 lfl,J,* :l /M3 X 3.5 SCREW 2 
17 3042890 ffl~pg FABRIC GUIDE 1 
18 3080030 ffl~pg FABRIC GUIDE 1 
19 3042900 ffl~pg FABRIC GUIDE 1 
20 0071540 lfl, J '* 1/ /M3 X 3.5 SCREW 2 

21 3080040 7 4 ',/jj'-jj'- "' FINGER GUARD 1 
22 3080140 7 4 ',/jj'-jj'- "' FINGER GUARD 1 
23 0070310 lfl1J,* :l /M2.5 X 4 SCREW 2 
24 3080050 ~-\1t.1J~- GEAR COVER 1 
25 0071540 lfl,J,;r:.. :l /M3 X 3.5 SCREW 1 

26 4L00260920 1)'./? LINK 1 
27 0045270 7'~7\~JI., 1-- /M4 X 8 SCREW 1 
28 4A002600000 ~/ PIN 1 
29 2401040 ~:&: WASHER 1 
30 007017A0 +*7xj-~1J,;r:,.:) /M4 X 5 SCREW 1 

31 3080090 imflht& AUXILIARY PLATE 1 
32 0071540 lfl,J,* :l /M3 X 3.5 SCREW 2 
33 3042920 /7?'"'!11-- BRACKET 1 
34 0045180 7'~7\~JI., 1-- /M6 X 10 SCREW 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



G) 100V~240V 

® 3-c •;, lt(ti)frfl 230V 
Specification for Europe 

@3aov 

Packed in accessory 

~---_---.-_--:_-_-_--

4 

----------_-_--~=-
17 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



TK :J'.:I t-CJ-5•~1JJA-1'o/T•liil:J- ~- TK CONTROLLER•PUSH SWITCH 
POWER SOURCE CORD 

REF.NO. PART NO. 813~~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 76026309TO T K ::i::,, l-- □-7 TK CONTROLLER 1 
2 760263A9U1 T K ::i::,, l-- □-7 TK CONTROLLER 1 
3 760264-9U1 T K :J)' l-- □ -7 TK CONTROLLER 1 
4 9A30680 ~ffl5!1i7-"'Jv ELECTRIC CAUTION LABEL 1 
5 3035000 TK :J)' l-- □ -7-:7'77•.:,, 1--ffl BRACKET ASSY 1 

6 3034990 T K :J)' 1-- □ -7-:7'77•.:,, 1-- BRACKET 1 
7 0049110 **1/ /4.1 SCREW 3 
8 7710040 l::::i.-;( (3A) FUSE 1 
9 7480450 7-7'JI, A 1-- 'YI~- CABLE STOPPER 3 
10 0049200 **1/ /3.1 SCREW 4 

11 7480420 SR~1{:,, ~- BAND 4 
12 7F3039A9100 -~ :J- ~- (100V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1 
13 7F303909100 1i)J1. :J - ~- (200V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1 
14 7F3039B9100 ?Iii :J- ~- (220V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1 
15 7F3039C9100 ?i)m{:J- ~- (240V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1 

16 30351009TYO !!lfA-1' 'Y 7'1! 'Y 1-- FINGER SWITCH COMPLETE 1 
17 30351109T0 m A 1' 'Y -,:. (ID FINGER SWITCH ASSY 1 
18 3042880 7'77•.:,, 1-- BRACKET 1 
19 3080170 7'77•.:,, 1-- BRACKET 1 
20 0030010 101,J,:.?--1/ /CS X 5 SCREW 2 

21 007018A0 +*7'xj--"{1J,:.?--1/ /M4 X 6 SCREW 2 
22 7480030 j--{ □ )"7 IJ '.!I j' NYLON CLIP 1 
23 007018A0 +*7'xj--"{1J,:.?--1/ /M4 X 6 SCREW 1 
24 7F304009100 q:3m::i- ~- RELAY CORD 1 
25 742435-910 ffl)J. :J - ~- (380V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



-1 ···_/f' 'Y ? 7' INDEX 

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO. 

0030010 5 20 
0045150 3 4 
0045180 3 34 
0045270 3 27 
0049110 5 7 
0049200 5 10 
007017AO 3 30 
007018A0 5 21 
007018A0 5 23 
0070310 3 23 

0070630 3 10 
0071260 3 5 
0071540 3 20 
0071540 3 25 
0071540 3 32 
007154-HCO 3 16 
2401040 3 29 
3030960 3 12 
3030970 3 13 
3034990 5 6 

3035000 5 5 
30351009TY0 5 16 
30351109T0 5 17 
3042880 5 18 
3042890 3 17 
3042900 3 19 
3042910 3 15 
3042920 3 33 
3080020 3 14 
3080030 3 18 

3080040 3 21 
3080050 3 24 
308006CO 3 9 
308007A910 3 11 
3080090 3 31 
3080140 3 22 
3080170 5 19 
4A002600000 3 28 
4L00260920 3 26 
6S0012091Y0 3 7 

6S0012A91Y0 3 8 
742435-910 5 25 
7480030 5 22 
7480420 5 11 
7480450 5 9 
76026309T0 5 1 
760263A9U1 5 2 
780264-9U1 5 3 
n10040 5 8 
7F303909100 5 13 

7F3039A9100 5 12 
7F303989100 5 14 
7F3039C9100 5 15 
7F304009100 5 24 
7F304109100 3 6 
7J500309100 3 1 
7J500409100 3 2 
9A30680 5 4 
9A30890 3 3 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



**i ,= 553-0002 *llimffl~l&ltmi 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739 
FAX (06)6454-8785 

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 
5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan. Phone :(06)6458-4739 

Telefax: (06)6454-8785 

Cat. No. 9B601500000 January 2007 
© 2007 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 

L.(1)1<-•:;t,9, □ ~,~licU~tL Zl.'-?>PiJ3,i, i~!U:i!{1)t.:~~is-1J:< ffl!T-?>L. c:b-r..th •J *"to 

The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com




